

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.  
 PREPARED BY: R. LINDEMAN

CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS  
 2020 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM  
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 98361BR06U2  
 DATE: March 19, 2020  
 TIME: 10:00 AM

BID TAB RESULTS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
SP	ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	24	\$ 2.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00
	20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	24	\$ 2.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00
	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	24	\$ 2.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	142	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	168	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00
*	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	98	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 2,366.70
	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	501	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 751.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 751.50	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,182.36
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1290	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 7,933.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 7,443.30
	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.27	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 793.80
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1290	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,689.90
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	28	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 3,675.00
	30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	165	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 24,255.00
	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	168	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00
	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1250	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00
*	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1371	\$ 86.00	\$ 117,906.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 109,680.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 105,567.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 113,107.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,825.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 105,567.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	757	\$ 92.00	\$ 69,644.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,915.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 64,345.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,560.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 62,452.50
	40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1970	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 197.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 197.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 394.00
	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	90	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,835.00
	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1250	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00
	44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	7500	\$ 8.50	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 34,575.00
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1495	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,950.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5880	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 7,702.80
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	255	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,861.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,874.25
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	66	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 481.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 485.10
	60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, PVC, 4"	FOOT	310	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 13,547.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 13,671.00
*	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4480	\$ 26.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 133,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 129,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 136,416.00
*	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 14,503.00	\$ 14,503.00
*	70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45,080.50	\$ 45,080.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 810.60	\$ 810.60
	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 73.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 67.20
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	850	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,113.50
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	68	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 156.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 119.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 142.80
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	438	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,014.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,839.60
	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	64	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 585.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 464.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 537.60
*	XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,859.00	\$ 9,859.00	\$ 16,002.00	\$ 16,002.00
*	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00
*	Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	1495	\$ 31.00	\$ 46,345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,315.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 50,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,375.00
*	NA	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 4,515.00
*	NA	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
*	NA	STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	18	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,560.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 12 INCH	FOOT	185	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 13,283.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 13,403.25
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 10 INCH	FOOT	115	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 8,021.25	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 70.35	\$ 8,090.25
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12"	FOOT	21	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 97.12	\$ 2,039.52
*	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	5650	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 38,702.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,725.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 23,730.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 33,504.50
*	NA	PARKING BLOCK REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	EACH	12	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
*	NA	FRAME & GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 509.25	\$ 4,074.00
*	NA	METAL POST, 2 LB (SPECIAL)	FOOT	220	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 15.22	\$ 3,348.40
*	NA	METAL POST, 3 LB (SPECIAL)	FOOT	208	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 17.32	\$ 3,602.56
*	NA	SIGN PANEL TYPE-1 (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18.37	\$ 1,653.30
*	NA	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION 9" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	7500	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 43,725.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$ 774,820.00</b>		<b>\$ 685,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 674,352.21</b>		<b>\$ 776,652.50</b>		<b>\$ 621,888.00</b>		<b>\$ 685,538.79</b>	
		<b>AS READ</b>					<b>\$ 685,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 674,352.21</b>		<b>\$ 776,652.50</b>		<b>\$ 621,888.00</b>		<b>\$ 685,538.79</b>	